1 2	PROPOSED BY: <u>Public Works - Engineering</u> INTRODUCTION DATE: <u>1/25/2022</u>			
3 4 5	ORDINANCE NO LEGAL ESTABLISHMENT OF A SPEED LIMIT FOR A PORTION OF NULLE ROAD			
6 7 8				
9 10 11 12	WHEREAS, the Whatcom County Council is authorized under RCW 46.61.415 to establish speed limits on certain County Roads; and			
13 14 15 16	WHEREAS, the speed limit on Nulle Rd is currently posted at 30 mph from Summerland Road to East Lake Samish Road; and			
17 18 19 20	WHEREAS , the County Engineer has agreed that it is necessary to formally establish the speed limit; and			
21 22 23 24	NOW, THEREFOR, BE IT ORDAINED by the Whatcom County Council that the speed limit be established as follows:			
25 26 27 28	30 mph on Nulle Road, from Summerland Road to East Lake Samish Road, located in Section 36, Township 37 North, Range 3 East, W.M.; and			
29 30 31 32	40 mph on Nulle Road, from East Lake Samish Road to Pacific Highway, located in Section 36, Township 37 North, Range 3 East, W.M.			
33 34 35 36	BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, by the Whatcom County Council that Whatcom County Code Section 10.04.040 be amended as follows:			
37 38 39 40 41	10.04.040 Thirty miles per hour. NULLE ROAD. Nulle Road from Summerland Road to East Lake Samish Road located in Section 36, Township 37 North, Range 3 East, W.M.			
42 43 44 45 46	10.04.060 Forty miles per hour. NULLE ROAD. Nulle Road from East Lake Samish Road to Pacific Highway located in Section 36, Township 37 North, Range 3 East, W.M.			
47 48 49 50	10.04.060 Forty miles per hour. NULLE ROAD. Nulle Road from Summerland Road to Pacific Highway.			
51 52 53	BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED , that the County Engineer is hereby directed to install the appropriate signs and the Whatcom County Sheriff and Washington State Patrol be			

1 2	notified by a copy of this ordinance.	
2 3 4	ADOPTED this day of	, 2022.
5 6 7	ATTEST:	WHATCOM COUNTY COUNCIL WHATCOM COUNTY, WASHINGTON
8 9 10 11	Dana Brown-Davis, Clerk of the Council	, Council Chair
12 13 14	APPROVED AS TO FORM:	WHATCOM COUNTY EXECUTIVE WHATCOM COUNTY, WASHINGTON
15	Approved Via Email CQ/JA 12/20/2021	
16	Christopher Quinn,	Satpal Singh Sidhu, County Executive
17	Sr. Deputy Prosecuting Attorney,	
18	Civil Division	() Approved () Denied
19		
20		Date Signed: